Isaacion

Associated Students of Norco College **Senate Meeting**

- I. Call to Order:
- II. Pledge of Allegiance:
- Roll Call: III.

ASNC Advisor -- Dr. Edwin Romero

President of the Associated Students of the College —

Vice President of Administration Anisha Salhotra

Vice President of FinanceTharek Phounsavat

Vice President of Campus Activities Tamilore Ajayi

Vice President of Campus Relation§amia Irfan

Vice President of Campus OrganizationIsaacNuñez

Senator of AdministrationArielle Benas

Senator of FinanceMakenna Ashcraft

Senator of Activities Valerie Diaz

Senator of ActivitiesRyan Snyder

Senator of RelationsMichael Moreno

Senator of Relations Mylie Valdovinos

Senator of Relationslalen Madrid

Senator of OrganizationRochelle Duran

IV. Approval of Minuteson September 15 2020.

XI.

- V. Old Business:
- VI. New Business

Sen.09.2201 Grab and Go Food Bags/Student Housing Motion Author: Angelica Calderon (DiscussionAction Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College will discuss and voteingn\$10,000 from Supplies (92906) and another \$10,000 from District Student Employment (92315) and move it to Food Pantry/Hotel Vouchers (92803) for food distribution and student housing.

Sen.09.22.02 Approval of up to \$500 from Executive Contingencise (92199) to purchase incentives for students who participate in the National Assessment of Collegiate Campus Climates (NACCC).

Motion Author: Edwin Romero (DiscussionAction Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College will discuss and vote on using \$500 to purchase 10 \$50